
FAONL Selection Committee 
2023 Fellows   

Chiar 
Pamela Bradshaw  
VP, COO/CNO 
Shannon Medical Center 
pambradshaw@shannonhealth.org 

Co-Chair 
Claire Zangerle  
Chief Nurse Executive 
Allegheny Health Network 
Claire.Zangerle@AHN.ORG 

Patricia Conway-Morana,  
Director, CSR, 
Joint Commission Resources 
pconwaym@gmail.com  

Stuart Downs  
Director, Critical Care Services 
Northside Hospital, Inc. 
Stuart.Downs@northside.com 

Melinda Earle  
Program Director, DNP, 
Rush University College of Nursing 
melinda_earle@rush.edu  

Debbie Hampton  
Director/Assistant Dean 
UK College of Nursing 
dhamp0@uky.edu  

Debbi Honey  
SVP/CNO 
Covenant Health 
dhoney@covhlth.com 

Cheryl Hoying  
Interim CNO 
Kirby Bates
cheryl.hoying@gmail.com 

Jason King,  
COO, CNO, 
IU Health Morgan 
jking@iuhealth.org 

Giancarlo Lyle-Edrosolo  
CNO 
Providence Saint John’s Health 
giancarlo.lyle-edrosolo@providence.org 

Jane McCurley  
CNO 
Methodist Childrens 
jane.mccurley@mhshealth.com 

Sylvain Trepanier  
Group Vice-President, Chief Clinical Executive, 
Providence St. Joseph Health 
syl@trepanier-nugent.com  

Beth Ulrich  
Professor 
Cizik School of Nursing University of Texas 
Health Science Center at Houston 
bethtulrich@gmail.com  

Carol Watson 
Professor 
University of Iowa College of Nursing 
carol-a-watson@uiowa.edu  

Staff Liaison 
Kelsey Irish  
Director of Operations 
AONL 
kirish@aha.org  
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